

COUNTY COMMISSION

BALDWIN COUNTY
312 Courthouse Square, Suite 12

BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA 36507 (251) 937-0264

Fax (251) 580-2500 www.baldwincountyal.gov

May 7, 2019

MEMBERS
DISTRICT 1. JAMES E. BALL
2. JOE DAVIS, III
3. BILLIE JO UNDERWOOD
4. CHARLES F. GRUBER

Neopost USA, Inc. c/o Accurate Control Equipment, Inc. P.O. Box 533 Fairhope, AL 36533 ATTN: Randall Staab

REFERENCE: Lease of Postage Machines for the Bay Minette Mail Room and Sales & Use

Tax Department for the Baldwin County Commission

Dear Mr. Staab:

The Baldwin County Commission during their regularly held meeting of May 7, 2019, approved the lease of two (2) postage machines off the State of Alabama bid for the Bay Minette Mail Room and Robertsdale Sales & Use Tax Department for thirty-six (36) months effective upon full execution of agreements as follows:

Bay Minette Mail Room - Annex 1 Building

Neopost IS-6000 210 Digital Mailing System
IS-5000/6000 Dynamic Weighing Module
IS Series 30 lb. Weigh Platform
IS-5000/6000 Conveyor Stacker
104" Custom Workstation w/Risers, Locking Doors
IS-490/5000/5500/6000 Remote Label Dispenser w/Stand
IS-6000 e-RR Feature Activation & Starter Kit w/Bar Code Scanner
Full Coverage Maintenance Contract
\$2,924.55 per quarter – total per year \$11,698.20

Sales & Use Tax Department - Robertsdale Central Annex II

Neopost IN750 Series Digital Mailing System
INWP10 IN Series 10 lb. Weighing Platform
DT-ECert e-Certify Configuration Fee
Dt-ECert2KAS e-Certify Subscription – Level 3 (up to 2,000 e-Certs per year)
Full Coverage Maintenance Contract
\$1,099.92 per quarter – total per year \$4,399.68
#10 Double Window Certified/Return Receipt Envelopes \$56.00/bx x 3 boxes = \$168.00 per year

Page 1 of 2

Quarterly billing will be required to the Baldwin County Commission, 312 Courthouse Square, Suite 11, Bay Minette, AL 36507. Please find attached your executed copy of the Lease Agreement.

If you have any questions, please call the Purchasing Director, Wanda Gautney at (251) 580-2520.

Sincerely,

LAN ELD

CHARLES F. GRUBER, Chairman Baldwin County Commission

CFG:wg Item #BD-8

Attachment

cc: Wanda Gautney, Purchasing Director



Government Product Lease Agreement

with Meter Rental Agreement

					Section (A) Off	fice Information						
	Number		e Name				Phone			Date		
601		Accı	Accurate Control Equipment Inc.				(251) 928-4976			04/10/2019		
		Section	n (B) Billing Informatio	on		Section (C) Inst	allation Information	(if different	from billing	information)	
Company Name Baldwin County Commission						Company Name Baldwin County Commission						
DBA					Installation A	ddress	312 Courthouse Square Ste 1		11			
Billing Address		312 Courtho	ouse Square Ste 11			City State Zip	+4	Bay Minette		AL	36507	
City State Zip+4		Bay Minette		AL	36507	Contact Name		Wanda Gautney		Phone	(251) 937-9561	
Contact Name Contact Title		Accounts Payable		Phone	(251) 937-9561	Contact Title		Purchasing Manag	***************************************	Fax	(251) 580-2536	
				Fax	(251) 580-2536	Email Addres	-	wgautney@baldwi				
Email A	Address			PO		Main Post Of	fice	L	P	O 5-Digit Zij	p Code	
Qty 1 1 1 1	Model / Par IS6000ASH IS56DWM ISWP30 IS56CONV	PKG	Description (include IS-6000 210 LPM Ba IS-5000/6000 Dynan IS Series 30lb. Weig IS-5000/6000 Conve	ase, MMF, nic Weigh h Platform yor Stack	lumber, if applical , 15" Control Panel , ing Module n eer	, Keyboard, LAN F		onal listed products le Conditioner	on attache	d continuat	ion schedule.	
1	MMC104		104" Custom Works									
1	ISELDPKG		IS-490/5000/5500/60									
1	IS6000ERF	<	IS-6000 e-RR Featur	re Activati	ion & Starter Kit w/	Bar Code Scanne	r					
	Sec	tion (E) Lease	Payment Information	& Sched	ule	Se	ction (F	F) Postage Meter & F	ostage Fur	nding Inform	nation	
Tax St	atus:		Number of	Monthly	y Payment	Meter Mode	I IS6	000AI	Machine	Model IS	36000ASH	
Taxable			Months (icable taxes)	Dootogo Eundi	na Math	adi		Bootogo F	unding Associate	
✓ Tax	Exempt		First 36	\$9	74.85	Postage Funding Method: Postage Funding Account:						
Cer	tificate attac	hed					☐ Bill Me ☐ Prepay by Check ☑ POC ☐ TMS					
Billina	Frequency:				ACH Debit (Submit customer authorization form)							
Moi						OMAS [CPU	(include authorization	n form)	Existing A	ccount Number:	
✓ Qui						Agency Code		Sub Agency Cod	•		7209641	
Anr						Agency code						
								Service Products (C	heck all tha	t apply)		
Billing Method: Standard			O				✓ Online Postal Rates iMeter™ App (SP10)					
Arre			Current Lease Number:		61190	Online Postal Expense Manager iMeter™ App (SP20/NeoStats)						
E AIII	odi S	1	ACH (Customer to su	bmit auth	orization form)							
						Online E-S	ervices	with Electronic Return	n Receipt in	/leter™ App	(SP35)	
						NeoShip F	LUS - F	Requires NeoFunds/T	otalFunds (EP70)		
						NeoShip II	nstall &	User Guide (EP70GL	JIDES)			
						RunMyMa	il	3G/4G Cell Ser	vice			
						✓ Maintenan	ce					
						✓ Installation	/Trainir	na				
						Software S						
					04		appoil					
					Section	(G) Approval						
Existing	customers	who currently t	fund the Postage accou	int by ACI	H Debit will not be	converted to NeoF	unds/T	otalFunds unless initi	aled here			
Service enter in Govern 16.pdf,	es and Softwate the Lease ment-Equiport and that you	are Agreement and, if applica ment-Lease-Te are authorized	ernment Product Lease t with Neopost USA Inc able, the other agreeme erms-USPS-Dealer-v4- d to sign the agreement orized individual accept	and a Nents, and a 16), which ts on beha	leoFunds/TotalFun acknowledges that n are also available alf of the customer	ds Account Agree you have received at https://www.ne identified above.	ment w d, read, opost.c The app	ith Mailroom Finance and agree to all appli om/terms/governmen blicable agreements w	Inc. Your si cable terms t-equipment	ignature cor and conditional lease-terminal	nstitutes an offer to ons (version s-usps-dealer-v4-	
	10:		Ce	22	Mar		7. 51	100-			-7,79	
Autnori:	zed Signatu	re	1 tal	1	P P	rint Name and Tit	le a	Page	9 m	Date	Accepted	
Accepte	ed by Neopo	st USA and its	Affiliates	FI-B	CI V				4	Date	Accepted	
						. 24	4	10. The state of t	N.			
ailFina	ance Inc., 4	78 Wheelers F	Farms Rd, Milford CT (06461		. 4	*	Form L	51186e-04/1	6 Terms Re	vision R-04-16 (PF	



Government Product Lease Agreement with Meter Rental Agreement

Company Name: Baldwin County Commission

Schedule (D) Product Continuation Schedule (Continued)

The state of the s	 City Model / Part Number Description (Include Serial Number, if applicable)
1 SDW30 IS Series 30lb, Differential Weighing	

Product Lease Agreement Continuation Schedule

MailFinance, 478 Wheelers Farms Rd, Milford CT 06461

Form L51186e-V04-16 revision 04/16 (PF)

Printed on 04/10/2019 03:12 PM